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Joel Cruz-Esparza 
Family Legal Assistance 
Attorney 
Pueblo of Laguna 
jcruz@jcelawfirm.com 
(505) 552-5261 
Cell:  (505) 410-0349 
(CIVIL CASES ONLY) 
 

Jennifer Vandermey (Advocate) 
Legal Advocacy LLC. 
jvlegaladvocacy@gmail.com 
(575) 613-6717 

Roderick Thompson 
300 Paseo de Peralta Suite 206 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
newmexlaw@gmail.com 
(505) 982-5220 

Sarah K. Jaeger 
106 Wellesley Drive SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87106 
sarah@weemhazenlaw.com 
(505) 247-4700 
 

Daniel Murray Alsup 
7770 Jefferson St. NE 
Suite 302 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
dalsup@poldc.com 
(505) 250-7359 
 

Veronique Richardson 
7424 4th St. NW 
Los Ranchos de Albuquerque, 
NM 87107 
vrichardson@indiancountrylaw.c
om 
(505) 842-6123 

Donna Marie Connolly 
P.O. Box 8180 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
dconnolly@rothsteinlaw.com 
(505) 988-8804 
 

Justin J. Solimon 
7424 4th St. NW 
Los Ranchos de Albuquerque, NM 
87107 
jsolimon@indiancountrylaw.com 
(505) 842-6123 

Jordan Winquist 
51 Jemez Canyon Dam Rd. 
Suite 110 
Santa Ana Pueblo, NM 87004 
jordanw@nmlegalaid.org 
(505) 545-8852 

Allison K. Athens 
Rothstein Donatelli LLP. 
1215 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
aathens@rothsteinlaw.com 
(505) 988-8004 

Richard W. Hughes 
P.O. Box 8180 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
rwhughes@rothsteinlaw.com 
(505) 988-8004 

Cassie Fleming 
51 Jemez Canyon Dam Rd.  
Suite 110 
Santa Ana Pueblo, NM 87004 
cassief@nmlegalaid.org 
(505) 867-3391 

 

PUEBLO OF LAGUNA COURT 
P.O. Box 194 Laguna, New Mexico 87026 

Tel. (505) 552-1900 

Email: clerks@pol-nsn.gov 

 

 

• Joel Cruz-Esparza (Attorney) & Jennifer Vandermey (Advocate) provide FREE legal service to 

Laguna Tribal Members (Civil Cases ONLY) 

• NM Legal Aid Attorneys charge according to your income 

• All other Attorneys have a set fee. 
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Cassandra R. Malone 
201 3rd St. NW 
12th Floor 
Albuquerque, NM 87107 
crm@jkwlawyers.com 
(505) 346-4646 
 

Dathan L. Weems 
106 Wellesley Drive SE 
Albuquerque, NM 87106 
dathan@weemhazenlaw.com 
(505) 247-4700 
 

Juan A. Martinez-Luna 
51 Jemez Canyon Dam Rd.  
Suite 110 
Santa Ana Pueblo, NM 87004 
juanm@nmlegalaid.org 
(505) 867-3391 

Vitalia Sena-Baca 
2019 Galisteo St. Ste. J2 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
vitalia@bacamontoya.com 
(505) 303-1818 
 

Megan B. Montoya 
2019 Galisteo St. Ste. J2 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
megan@bacamontoya.com 
(505) 303-1818 
 

Mari Kempton 

51 Jemez Canyon Dam Rd.  
Suite 110 
Santa Ana Pueblo, NM 87004 
marik@nmlegalaid.org 
(505) 867-3391 
 

Alvina E. Earnhart 

201 E. 4th St. #72 

Loveland, CO 80537 

alvina@redhouselaw.com 

(907) 627-7621 

 

Alicia Sanasac 
14500 Central Ave., SW 
Albuquerque, NM 87121 
asanasac@poldc.com 
(505) 352-7928 

Lisa Davis 
51 Jemez Canyon Dam Rd.  
Suite 110 
Santa Ana Pueblo, NM 87004 
lisad@nmlegalaid.org 
(505) 867-3391 
 

Jacob S. Metoxen 
P.O. Box 428 
Norman, OK 73071 
jacob@metoxenlawllc.com 
(405) 434-2081 
 

Jonathan M. Rohrer 
304 Chocktaw Ave. 
Chickasha, OK 73018 
jonathan.m.rohrer@gmail.com 
(405) 825-1781 

Jonathan Hupp 
51 Jemez Canyon Dam Rd.  
Suite 110 
Santa Ana Pueblo, NM 87004 
jonathanh@nmlegalaid.org 
(575) 283-0023 
 

June L. Lorenzo 
P.O. Box 994 
Paguate, NM 87040 
junellorenzo@aol.com 
(505) 238-3190 
 

Ryan W. Vetter 
6501 Americas Pkwy E. Ste. 820 
Albuquerque, NM 87110 
rvetter@raylaw.com 
(505) 212-8018 

Elise J. St. Louis 
201 E. 4th St. #72 
Loveland, CO 80537 
elise@redhouselaw.com 
(907) 627-7621 

Joseph Sullivan 
315 Central Ave. NW #207 
Albuquerque, NM 87102 
josephsullivan505@yahoo.com 
(505) 620-3895 

Letitia C. Simms 
9500 Montgomery Blvd. NE 
Suite 209 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 
letitiasimms@spindleandsimms.com 
(505) 219-1553 
 

Ryan J. Lorenz 
14850 N. Scottsdale Rd. 
Suite 500 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254 
rlorenz@clarkhill.com 
(480) 684-1107 
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Diego R. Urbina 
7424 4th St. NW 
Los Ranchos de Albuquerque, 
NM 87107 
durbina@indiancountrylaw.co
m 
(505) 842-6123 
 

Jonathan D. Woods 
630 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
jonathan@lawforpersonalinjury.com 
(505) 982-5380 

Joseph M. Fazio 
201 E. 4th St. #72 
Loveland, CO 80537 
joseph@redhouselaw.com 
(907) 627-7621 
 

Joseph M. Spindle 
9500 Montgomery Blvd. NE 
Suite 209 
Albuquerque, NM 87111 
josephspindle@spindleandsim

ms.com 

(505) 219-1553 
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